Control Actuator
Range
EMCP - 1
EMCP - 2
EMCP - 3
EMCP - 4
250 lb, 500 & 750 lb AC
1000 lb AC

and compact drive mechanism give the Power Jacks family of DC actuators greater
power-to-weight ratios than any other. Simple to install and easy to maintain,
Power Jacks range of DC electro-mechanical actuators are the perfect solution for
your mobile actuation needs.
Model EMA40-250 & 500 EMD40-250 & 500
Rated Capacities
Input Voltages
Standard Stroke Lengths
Lifting Speeds (max)
Features
Data Sheets
(complete technical information)
115 VAC, 60 Hz and
220 VAC, 50 Hz
2.15 m/min (85 in/min)
EMA40-250 (250 lb)
EMA40-500 (500 lb)
EMD40-250 (250 lb)
EMD40-500 (500 lb)
• Overload and over travel limiting clutch
• Anti-back drive brake
3.56 m/min (140 in/min)
12 VDC and 24 VDC
250 lb and 500 lb (1.1 kN and 2.2 kN)
75 to 450 mm (3 to 18 inches)
Model EMAL60-750 EMDL60-750
Rated Capacities
Input Voltages
Standard Stroke Lengths
Lifting Speeds (max)
Features
Data Sheets
(complete technical information)
115 VAC, 60 Hz and
220 VAC, 50 Hz
0.4 m/min (15.8 in/min) 0.61 m/min (24 in/min)
EMAL60-750 (750 lb) EMDL60-750 (750 lb)
• End of travel limit switches
• Potentiometer position feedback option
12 VDC and 24 VDC
750 lb (3.3 kN)
100 to 450 mm (4 to 18 inches)
Model EMAL100-1000 EMDL100-1000
Rated Capacities
Input Voltages
Standard Stroke Lengths
Lifting Speeds (max)
Features
Data Sheets
(complete technical information)
115 VAC, 60 Hz and
220 VAC, 50 Hz
1.35 m/min (53 in/min) 0.96 m/min (38 in/min)
EMAL100-1000 (1000 lb)
EMDL100-1000 (1000 lb)
• Ball screw drive
• Adjustable limit switches with optional potentiometer
• Electric brake
12 VDC and 24 VDC
1000 lb (4.5 kN)
75 to 610 mm (3 to 24 inches)
INTRODUCTION
ACTUATOR
SPECIFICATION SUMMARY
Model EMAL130-1500 & 2000
Rated Capacities
Input Voltages
Standard Stroke Lengths
Lifting Speeds (max)
Features
Data Sheets
(complete technical information)
115 VAC, 60 HZ and 220 VAC, 50 HZ
1.3 m/min (50 in/min)
EMAL130-1500 (1500 lb)
EMAL130-2000 (2000 lb)
• Double pitch lead machine screw
 or ball screw drive models
• Limit switches for both ends of travel
• Potentiometer position feedback option

up to 250 lb. (1.1 kN)
up to 500 lb. (2.2 kN)
up to 700 lb. (3.3 kN)
up to 1000 lb. (4.5 kN)
up to 2000 lb. (8.9 kN)
Model EMD130-1500 & 2000 EMDL130-1500
Rated Capacities
Input Voltages
Standard Stroke Lengths
Lifting Speeds (max)
Features
Data Sheets
(complete technical information)
12 VDC
0.685 m/min (27 in/min)
EMD130-1500 (1500 lb)
EMD130-2000 (2000 lb)
EMDL130-1500 (1500 lb)
• Double pitch lead machine screw
  or ball screw drive models
• Built-in slip clutch prevents
  excessive loads & travel
• Anti-back drive brake
1500 lb and 2000 lb
(6.7 kN and 8.9 kN)
1500 lb (6.7 kN)
75 to 610 mm (3 to 24 inches)
• Limit switches for both ends
  of travel
EMAL40-250 & 500
EMDL40-250 & 500
Model EMAL40-250 & 500 EMDL40-250 & 500
Rated Capacities
Input Voltages
Standard Stroke Lengths
Lifting Speeds (max)
Features
Data Sheets
(complete technical information)
115 VAC, 60 Hz and
220 VAC, 50 Hz
2.15 m/min (85 in/min) 3.56 m/min (140 in/min)
EMAL40-250 (250 lb)
EMAL40-500 (500 lb)
EMDL40-250 (250 lb)
EMDL40-500 (500 lb)
• Easily adjustable, end of travel limit switches
• Anti-back drive brake
12 VDC and 24 VDC
250lb and 500 lb (1.1 kN and 2.2 kN)